












CONFIDENTIAL – DO NOT DISTRIBUTE(1) Total volume does not represent revenue earned by the Company, but rather the total dollar value of transactions processed by customers under contractual agreement with the Company. 

See “Supplementary Financial Measures” above.

1,570
Employees
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+38 Y/Y% +44 Y/Y% +37 Y/Y%

Note: Volume does not represent revenue earned by the Company, but rather the total dollar value of transactions processed by customers under contractual agreement with the Company. See 

“Supplementary Financial Measures” above.

(1) Constant currency volume and organic volume at constant currency are non-IFRS measures. Please find the reconciliation to the nearest IFRS measure in the Appendix. See also “Non-IFRS 

Financial Measures” above.
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+19 Y/Y% +24 Y/Y% +16 Y/Y%

(1) Constant currency revenue and organic revenue at constant currency are non-IFRS measures. Please find the reconciliation to the nearest IFRS measure in the Appendix. See also “Non-IFRS 

Financial Measures” above.
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+38% Y/Y

reported 

+19% Y/Y 

reported

+17% Y/Y

Net 
income & 
margin %

+11% Y/Y

Cash 
from 
operating 
activities
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+38% Y/Y +40% Y/Y 
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+19% Y/Y +30% Y/Y
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(1) The YTD bar charts are not set to the same scale as the quarterly bar charts and vary by scale by region.

+8 Y/Y% +10 Y/Y% +28 Y/Y% +48 Y/Y%

-45 Y/Y% +7 Y/Y% +27 Y/Y%+29 Y/Y%



+27% Y/Y+17% Y/Y
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$38.9

22%

$66.7

20%

$28.0

15%

$12.3

6%

$35.1

17%

$4.5

2%

$39.6

9%
Net income
margin %



$0.26 $0.23$0.02$0.19 $0.07 $0.45 $0.25

+15% Y/Y +23% Y/Y
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Net 
income
per 
diluted 
share



+22% Y/Y+11 Y/Y%
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Cash from 
operating 
activities









(1) Total volume and Total volume at constant currency does not represent revenue earned by the Company, but rather the total dollar value of transactions processed by customers 

under contractual agreement with the Company. See “Supplementary Financial Measures”.

(2) Revenue growth at constant currency is a non-IFRS measures. See “Non-IFRS Financial Measures”.

~$30.1B Total volume(1) in Q2 2022

38% Total volume(1) (44% at constant currency(1)) and 19% Revenue growth (24% at constant 

currency(2)) in Q2 2022 compared to Q2 2021

Operating leverage leading to strong margins in Q2 2022

Diversification provides increased predictability and stability of results

Cash of ~$722M at June 30, 2022, low capital expenditures of ~$21.1M, and robust cash flow 

from operating activities of ~$157.2M for six months ended June 30, 2022
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Thank You


